



### 3. Forecast of consolidated results for FY2016 ( April 1,2015 - March 31,2016 )

|           | Net Sales |     | Operating income |     | Ordinary Income |     | Net income attributable to owners of parent |     |
|-----------|-----------|-----|------------------|-----|-----------------|-----|---|-----|
|           | ¥ million | %   | ¥ million        | %   | ¥ million       | %   | ¥ million                                   | %   |
| Full Year | 41,000    | 2.9 | 4,200            | 5.2 | 4,300           | 3.0 | 2,800                                       | 3.3 |

|           | Net income per share |
|-----------|----------------------|
| Full Year | ¥<br>183.31          |

(Notes) Revision from the most recent announcement of consolidated financial forecasts: None

### 4. Other information

(1) Changes in significant subsidiaries during the term : **None**

(2) Application of particular accounts procedures to the preparation of quarterly financial statements : **None**

(2) Changes of accounting policy / Changes of accounting estimate / Restatement

1) Changes of accounting policy with accompanying revision of accounting standards : **Yes**

2) Other changes : **None**

3) Changes of accounting estimate : **None**

4) Restatement : **None**

(3) Number of shares issued (common shares)

1) The number of shares issued at the end of period (including own share)

1st Quarter of FY2016 16,240,040 shares FY2015 16,240,040 shares

2) The number of own share

1st Quarter of FY2016 965,120 shares FY2015 1,052,088 shares

3) The average number of outstanding shares over period

1st Quarter of FY2016 15,232,449 shares FY2015 15,645,418 shares

### Indication of Quarterly Review Procedure Implementation Status

At the time of disclosure of this report, the procedures for audit of financial statements, pursuant to the "Financial Instruments and Exchange Act" of Japan, have been completed.